achmea 🜔

Press Release

Henk Timmer to step down from Achmea's Executive Board

Zeist, 27 January 2022 – Chief Risk Officer Henk Timmer (61) will stand down from Achmea's Executive Board on 1 March 2022. After a career of almost 25 years at Achmea, including eight as a member of the Executive Board (two terms of office), he has decided to focus more on supervisory positions. The timing of his departure has been agreed in close consultation with the Supervisory Board and the chair of Achmea's Executive Board.

Bianca Tetteroo, chair of the Executive Board: "Henk Timmer has been very important to Achmea's development in recent years, including in the entire risk domain. His field of work has evolved strongly and we are pleased that it has a solid foundation in our business. We would like to thank Henk for the excellent cooperation and wish him good luck and success."

Jan van den Berg, chair of Achmea's Supervisory Board: "Henk Timmer has shown himself to be a very skilled and committed director. As a member of the Executive Board and Chief Risk Officer, he has worked with great enthusiasm and knowledge for Achmea. We are grateful to Henk for his major contribution to Achmea's development and wish him every success in the future."

The process of filling the vacancy on the Executive Board is still ongoing. Further information will be released when it is available.

For more information:

Media Relations: Marco Simmers +31 6 53 43 87 18 marco.simmers@achmea.com Investor Relations: Hans Duine +31 6 82 10 50 97 hans.duine@achmea.com

About Achmea

Achmea is a broad financial services provider with strong brands such as Centraal Beheer, Interpolis and Zilveren Kruis. Achmea makes sure that people can get on with their lives at times when it really matters. We have been here for more than 210 years, by and for our customers and for society. Together with our customers, strategic partners and others, we deal with major social issues in health, living and working, mobility and income. In this way, we create sustainable value for our customers, our employees, our company and for society. Past generations could count on us; future generations must be able to do the same. \rightarrow

This statement is published by Achmea B.V. and contains inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.



About Achmea (continued)

Achmea's customers contributed premiums of approximately €20 billion in 2020. Achmea is the market leader in property & casualty and health insurance in the Netherlands and a major player in income protection and pension & life insurance. Achmea provides mortgages via Centraal Beheer and Woonfonds, among others. Centraal Beheer APF offers customised pension solutions. The asset manager, Achmea Investment Management, has €201 billion in assets under management. Syntrus Achmea manages €37 billion in real estate and mortgages on behalf of more than 60 pension funds and other institutional investors. Achmea is also internationally active in Turkey, Greece, Slovakia, Australia and Canada. The company employs 17,000 FTEs, 3,000 of whom are active abroad. www.achmea.com













